National Housing Development Company Ltd

NeXTeracom, Tower 1, Level 1,

Rue du Savoir, Cybercity, Ebéne
; | N H D c T (230) 403 7333/468 7020
i E nhdcom@intnet.mu

www.nhdcmauritius.com

BRN: C10009345

To : All Bidders

Date : 15 March 2024

DESIGN AND BUILD AND TURNKEY CONTRACTS OF 80 HOUSING UNITS ON
AVAILABLE STATE LAND WITH EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE WORKS AT SOUILLAC
PROJECT IDENTIFICATION NO.: NHDC/OIB/12/2023/514

Addendum No. 2

Extension of Deadline for Submission of Bids

Please refer to the Invitation for Bid dated 31 December 2023 for the above-mentioned project.
Pursuant to Clause 9 of the Instructions to Bidders (ITB), Bidders® attention is drawn to the
following amendment. The deadline for submission of bids is extended to 28 March 2024.
The following ITB clauses of Section II - Bid Data Sheet of the Bidding document has been
amended and should read as follows:-

ITB Amendments

ITB 23.1 Delete ITB 23.1 in its entirety and replace with the following:-

Bids must be received by the Employer at the address and no later than the date and
time indicated hereunder.

For bid submission purposes only, the Employer’s address is:-

The Group Chief Executive Officer,

National Housing Development Company Ltd,
Level 1, Tower 1, NexTeracom,

Rue Du Savoir,

Cybercity,

Ebéne,

Mauritius.

The deadline for bid submission is:-
Date: 28 March 2024

Time: up to 14:00 Hours (Mauritius Time)

Note: The Envelopes shall bear a warning not to open before the time and date for
bid opening.

//Q( Page 1 of 2



ITB 26.1 Delete ITB 26.1 in its entirety and replace with the following;:-

The Employer shall open the bids in the presence of Bidders' designated
representatives who choose to attend at the address, date and time specified
hereunder.

The Conference Room,

National Housing Development Company Ltd,
Level 1, Tower 1, NexTeracom,

Rue Du Savoir,

Cybercity,

Ebéne,

Mauritius.

Date: 28 March 2024

Time: up to 14:30 Hours (Mauritius Time)

All other Terms and Conditions of the Bid Document remain unchanged.

Kindly acknowledge receipt (in the format below) of this Addendum No. 2 and return to the NHDC
Ltd either by post or email address nhdcom@intnet.mu.

We thank you for your understanding and collaboration.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

We hereby acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 2 for Procurement of “Design and Build and
Turnkey Contracts of 80 Housing Units on available State Land with Existing Infrastructure
works at Souillac” - Procurement Reference No.: NHDC/OIB/12/2023/514.

(Please fill in the form below).

Company Name

Representative’s Name

Representative’s Signature :

Date

Page 2 of 2




